ND Indian Affairs

Committee Hearings
Week 12 Amended

March 24h-28th 2025

Committee Hearings

Date/Time

3/24/2025
9:00 AM

3/25/2025
2:31 PM

3/27/2025
2:45 PM

3/27/2025
3:15 PM

Bill
Number

SB 2128

HB
1545

HB
1535

HB
1603

Bill Title

Relating to transparent sentencing of criminal offenders, transfer of persons between
correctional facilities, work release eligibility and conditions for criminal offenders,
sentences for assaulting and fleeing from law enforcement officers, and sentences for
preventing arrest; to provide a legislative management report; to provide a penalty;
and to provide for application.

Relating to changing the name of First Nations Day to Indigenous Peoples Day.

Relating to the feather alert notice system; and to amend and reenact section
54-35-23 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the committee on tribal and
state relations.

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the state historical society for Native
American grave protection and repatriation compliance efforts.

NMORTH

Committee

House Judiciary

Senate Industry
and Business

Senate State
and Local
Government

Senate State
and Local
Government

Room

327B

Fort
Union

216

216

DGkOTCI | Indian Affairs

Be Legendary.”



