ND Indian Affairs Committee Hearings Week 12 March 24h-28th 2025

Amended

Committee Hearings

Date/Time	Bill Number	Bill Title	Committee	Room
3/24/2025 9:00 AM	SB 2128	Relating to transparent sentencing of criminal offenders, transfer of persons between correctional facilities, work release eligibility and conditions for criminal offenders, sentences for assaulting and fleeing from law enforcement officers, and sentences for preventing arrest; to provide a legislative management report; to provide a penalty; and to provide for application.	House Judiciary	327B
3/25/2025 2:31 PM	HB 1545	Relating to changing the name of First Nations Day to Indigenous Peoples Day.	Senate Industry and Business	Fort Unior
3/27/2025 2:45 PM	HB 1535	Relating to the feather alert notice system; and to amend and reenact section 54-35-23 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the committee on tribal and state relations.	Senate State and Local Government	216
3/27/2025 3:15 PM	HB 1603	A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the state historical society for Native American grave protection and repatriation compliance efforts.	Senate State and Local Government	216

